



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

November 7, 1995

Mr. B. Ralph Sylvia Executive Vice President, Nuclear Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station P.O. Box 63 Lycoming, NY 13093

## SUBJECT: NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2 - PROPOSED LICENSE AMENDMENTS TO REFLECT RESTRUCTURING OF UPPER MANAGEMENT ORGANIZATION (TAC NOS. M93953 AND M93954)

Dear Mr. Sylvia:

The Commission has requested the Office of the Federal Register to publish the enclosed "Notice of Consideration of Issuance of Amendment to Facility Operating License and Opportunity for Hearing." This notice relates to your applications for amendments dated October 25, 1995, which would revise the Technical Specifications to reflect a restructuring of Niagara Mohawk's upper management organization.

Sincerely,

E Edison

Gordon E. Edison, Senior Project Manager Project Directorate I-1 Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

NRC FILE GENTER COPY

Docket Nos. 50-220 and 50-410

Enclosure: As stated

cc w/encl: See next page

140124

7511150159 7511 PDR ADDCK 0500 .

.

. . . .

, ,

р. <del>Т</del>. . .

r -

و محمد الع الع •



## cc:

Mark J. Wetterhahn, Esquire Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, NW Washington, DC 20005-3502

Supervisor Town of Scriba Route 8, Box 382 Oswego, NY 13126

Mr. Richard B. Abbott Vice President - Nuclear Generation Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station P.O. Box 63 Lycoming, NY 13093

Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 126 Lycoming, NY 13093

Gary D. Wilson, Esquire Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation 300 Erie Boulevard West Syracuse, NY 13202

Regional Administrator, Region I U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Mr. F. William Valentino, President New York State Energy, Research, and Development Authority 2 Rockefeller Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1253

Mr. Martin J. McCormick, Jr. Vice President Nuclear Safety Assessment and Support Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station P.O. Box 63 Lycoming, NY 13093  Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Unit Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. Norman L. Rademacher Unit 1 Plant Manager Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station P.O. Box 63 Lycoming, NY 13093

Mr. Kim A. Dahlberg Plant Manager, Unit 2 Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station P.O. Box 63 Lycoming, NY 13093

Charles Donaldson, Esquire Assistant Attorney General New York Department of Law 120 Broadway New York, NY 10271

Mr. Paul D. Eddy State of New York Department of Public Service Power Division, System Operations 3 Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223

Ms. Denise J. Wolniak Manager Licensing Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station P.O. Box 63 Lycoming, NY 13093

Mr. Richard Goldsmith Syracuse University College of Law E. I. White Hall Campus Syracuse, NY 12223

Mr. Richard M. Kessel Chair and Executive Director State Consumer Protection Board 99 Washington Avenue Albany, NY 12210

Mr. John V. Vinquist, MATS Inc. P.O. Box 63 Lycoming, NY 13093 · (

. 

. • • 

۰. ۲